### 900274068 12/09/2013

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		12/06/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Suncrest Healthcare, Inc.	
Street Address:	510 Hospital Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37115	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3692182	SUNCREST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 615-850-8741

Email: rfelber@wallerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert P. Felber

Address Line 1: c/o Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis, LLP

Address Line 2: 511 Union Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 026557.34424

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert P. Felber

TRADEMARK REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0855 OP \$40.00 36921

Signature:	/ROBERT P. FELBER/
Date:	12/09/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Omni IP Release#page1.tif source=Omni IP Release#page2.tif source=Omni IP Release#page3.tif source=Omni IP Release#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0856

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of December 6, 2013 (this "Release") is made by General

Electric Capital Corporation, acting in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent

(the "Administrative Agent") for each of the Lenders (as defined in the Trademark Security

Agreement referenced below) under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of

May 20, 2011, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at

Reel 004547/Frame 0386, between SUNCREST HEALTHCARE, INC., (the "Grantor"), and the

Agent;

<u>W I T N E S S E T H</u>:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the

records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Grantor granted to the Agent a

security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement)

including those set forth on Schedule I attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to: (i) terminate the Trademark Security Agreement

against the Trademark Collateral including those identified in Schedule I attached hereto,

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; (ii) release all of its security

interest in the Trademark Collateral including those listed in Schedule I attached hereto; (iii)

restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral including those listed in

Schedule I attached hereto, to Grantor; and (iv) to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances

granted to it by Grantor respecting the Trademark Collateral including those listed in Schedule I

attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release its security interest in the

CH\1705228.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0857 Trademark Collateral including those set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, and discharges,

quitclaims and relinquishes unto Grantor (in each case without recourse and without any

representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest Agent has in and to the

Trademark Collateral and the security interest granted to Agent in the Trademark Collateral

including those listed in Schedule I attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

CH\1705228.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0858

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

By:\_

Name: Jennifer Aghazadeh

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE I

to

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# **Trademark Registrations**

Reg. No. 3,692,182 – "SunCrest" – registered October 6, 2009

CH\1705228.1

**RECORDED: 12/09/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0860